## Appendix A Amended Parking Rates January 2010

	Parking Rates	Parking Rates Parking Rates approved in		Amended Rates		Amended Rates		
		2010 Fees & Charges		Jai	January 1		July 1	
	2009	2010	2010	2010	2010	2010	2010	
	(incl. 5% GST		(incl. 5% GST		(incl 27.05% total		(incl 35.52% total	
5.5.00.5	& 7% PST)	No tax	& 7% PST)	No tax	tax)	No tax	tax)	
PARKING								
Stanley Park								
April 1st - September 30th								
Hourly Rate	2.00	1.79	2.00	1.97	2.50	1.84	2.50	note 1
Daily Rate	8.00	7.14	8.00	7.87	10.00	7.38	10.00	note 1
Season Pass (valid April 1 - Sept 30)	175.00	156.25	175.00	156.00	198.20	156.00	211.41	note 2
October 1st - March 31st								
Hourly Rate	1.00	0.89	1.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
2 hour rate				1.57	2.00	1.48	2.00	note 1
Daily Rate	4.00	3.57	4.00	3.94	5.00	3.69	5.00	note 1
Annual Pass	250.00	223.21	250.00	224.00	284.59	224.00	303.56	note 2
Beach Avenue and Sunset Beach Lo	oops							
Hourly Rate	2.00	1.79	2.00	1.97	2.50	1.84	2.50	note 1
Daily Rate	10.00		10.00	7.87	10.00	7.38	10.00	note 1
	1							
Aquatic Centre								
Hourly Rate	1.00	1.79	2.00	1.97	2.50	1.84	2.50	note 1
Daily Rate - weekends & holidays	4.00		10.00	7.87	10.00	7.38	10.00	note 1
Daily rate weekdays	8.00		10.00	7.87	10.00	7.38	10.00	note 1
Monthly Pass (non flexipass holders)	51.50		60.00	54.00	68.61	54.00	73.18	note 2
Monthly Pass (flexipass holders)	26.00		30.00	27.00	34.30	27.00	36.59	note 2
, (								
Coal Harbour Community Centre								
•	am - 6:00 pm 1.50	1.79	2.00	1.57	2.00	1.48	2.00	note 1
	pm - 1:00 am 1.00		2.00	1.57	2.00	1.48	2.00	note 1
	am - 6:00 pm 10.00		12.00	11.02	14.00	10.33	14.00	note 1
•	pm - 1:00 am 3.00		5.00	4.72	6.00	4.43	6.00	note 1
•	am - 6:00 am 2.00		3.00	2.36	3.00	2.21	3.00	note 1
Monthly Pass	196.00		213.00	190.00	241.40	190.00	257.49	note 2
,								
Roundhouse Community Centre								
Hourly Rate	1.50	1.79	2.00	1.57	2.00	1.48	2.00	note 1
Daily Rate (weekends & holidays only			10.00	9.45	12.00	8.85	12.00	note 1
Evening Rate	3.00		3.00	2.36	3.00	2.21	3.00	note 1
Monthly Pass	123.20		134.00	120.00	151.20	120.00	162.62	note 2
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
Queen Elizabeth Park								note 1
May 1st - September 30th								
Hourly Rate	2.00	1.79	2.00	1.97	2.50	1.84	2.50	note 1
Daily Rate	7.00		7.00	6.30	8.00	5.90	8.00	note 1
October 1st- April 30th								
2 Hour Rate	1.00	0.89	1.00	1.57	2.00	1.48	2.00	note 1
Daily Rate	3.00		3.00	3.15	4.00	2.95	4.00	note 1
Annual Pass	89.00		93.00	83.00	105.45	83.00	112.48	note 2
Annual Pass-senior	67.00		70.00	63.00	80.04	63.00	85.38	note 2
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	37.00							
Olympic Curling Event Daily Rate - valid Feb 16 - 27 2010 only		17.86	20.00	15.74	20.00			note 1
·	1					1		
	<u> </u>	-		·		1		

	Parking Rates	Parking Rates approved in		Amended Rates		Amended Rates		
	I	2010 Fees & Charges		January 1		July 1		
	2009	2010	2010	2010	2010	2010	2010	
	(incl. 5% GST		(incl. 5% GST		(incl 27.05% total		(incl 35.52% total	
	& 7% PST)	No tax	& 7% PST)	No tax	tax)	No tax	tax)	
PARKING								
Kitsilano Park								
May 1st - September 30th	2.00	4.70	0.00	1.97	2.50	1.84	2.50	
Hourly Rate	2.00 8.00	1.79 8.04	2.00 9.00	7.87	10.00	7.38	10.00	note 1 note 1
Daily Rate October 1st - April 30th	8.00	0.04	9.00	7.07	10.00	7.30	10.00	note i
2 Hour Rate	1.00	0.89	1.00	1.57	2.00	1.48	2.00	note 1
Daily Rate	3.00	2.68	3.00	3.15	4.00	2.95	4.00	note 1
Daily Nate	3.00	2.00	3.00	3.13	4.00	2.33	4.00	note i
Burrard Marina								
2 Hour Rate	1.00	0.89	1.00	1.57	2.00	1.48	2.00	note 1
Daily Rate	3.00	3.57	4.00	3.15	4.00	2.95	4.00	note 1
•								
Vanier Park								
Daily Rate								
Vehicle and Trailer	14.00	14.29	16.00	14.17	18.00	13.28	18.00	note 1
Vehicle Only	3.00	3.57	4.00	3.15	4.00	2.95	4.00	note 1
Two Hour Rate								
Vehicle Only	1.00	0.89	1.00	1.57	2.00	1.48	2.00	note 1
Evening Rate								
Vehicle Only	1.00	1.79	2.00	1.57	2.00	1.48	2.00	note 1
Annual Pass - Vehicle & Trailer								
General	114.00	107.14	120.00	107.00	135.94	107.00	145.01	note 1
Senior	86.00	80.36	90.00	80.00	101.64	80.00	108.42	note 1
Jericho Beach (May 1st - September 30th only)								
1 hour rate	1.00	0.89	1.00		n/a		n/a	
2 hour rate	1			1.57	2.00	1.48	2.00	note 1
Daily Rate	5.00	5.36	6.00	4.72	6.00	4.43	6.00	note 1
Season Pass	63.00	58.93	66.00	59.00	74.96	59.00	79.96	note 2
Bus Parking (Stanley Park and QE Park Only, one	e ticket/pass valid	for both locations	5)					
Daily Rate								
11 Seats & Under	12.00	10.71	12.00	10.23	13.00	9.59	13.00	note 1
12-24 Seats	18.00	16.07	18.00	15.74	20.00	14.76	20.00	note 1
25 Seats & Over	36.00	32.14	36.00	31.48	40.00	29.52	40.00	note 1
Annual Pass				1	[			
11 Seats & Under	500.00	446.43	500.00	446.00	566.64	446.00	604.42	note 2
12-24 Seats	700.00	625.00	700.00	625.00	794.06	625.00	847.00	note 2
25 Seats & Over	1,000.00	892.86	1,000.00	893.00	1,134.56	893.00	1,210.19	note 2
"hop on hop off" buses	1,000.00	892.86	1,000.00	893.00	1,134.56	893.00	1,210.19	note 2
Special Event Parking Daily Rate	10.00	9.82	11.00	9.84	12.50	9.22	12.50	note 3

Rates may change during the year due to market fluctuations

## Notes

note 1: For parking paid at pay stations - rates have been set to allow for easy payment by coins, so are rounded to 50 cents or dollars If tax rates change from the rates shown above, the gross amount (including tax) will remain as noted

note 2: For monthly, season and annual passes sold by Vinci Park, the new rates net of tax are unchanged from the rates approved in 2010 fees and charges. other than to allow for rounding. The amount payable by the customer (including tax) is higher by the actual amount of the additional tax. If tax rates change from as shown above, the net amount (excluding tax) will remain as noted and the appropriate new tax rate will be added to the pass sales price

note 3: Special event parking rates are billed by the Park Board office as part of the event permitting process